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PREAMBLE

Ithough the Manitoba AAA Midget Hockey League officially began with the 1985-86 season, the foundation for the
Aleugue was laid a year earlier when representatives from around the province got together and the regional team
concept was first implemented.

For the 1984-85 season, organizers proposed that an eight-team league be split into two four-team division with each of
the teams playing host to a two-day tournament featuring teams from their own division. One final tournament would be
held in which the top two teams from each division would participate.

The overall objective was to compete at the Branch, Western Regional and National Air Canada Midget Championship.

Alist of compefing teams for the 1984-85 seasons has not been confirmed, but it is known that the rural division con-
sisted of teams in Pembina Valley, Southwest, Interlake, Yellowhead and Brandon. The Winnipeg Stars won the provincial
midget championship, defeating Pembina Valley Hawks in the City/Rural finals.

The inaugural 1985-86 Manitoba AAA Midget Hockey League season featured nine teams — Winnipeg (St. Boniface)
Saints, River East Royals, Winnipeg South Monarchs and St. James Canadians in the City Division and Pembina Valley Hawks,
Southwest Cougars, Brandon Wheat Kings, Parkland Stars and Interlake Raiders in the Rural Division.

For the 1986-87 season, the league had grown to 12 teams — seven in the City Division (Winnipeg Saints, Winnipeg Mon-
archs, Norman Northstars, River East Royals, Winning Stars, Kenora Boise Midgets and St. James Canadians) and five in the
Rural Division (Brandon Wheat Kings, Pembina Valley Hawks, Southwest Cougars, Parkland Stars and Eastman Selects).

The City/Rural format confinued into the 1987-88 season with Winnipeg Monarchs, Winnipeg Saints, Winnipeg Hawks,
Norman Northstars and Kenora Boise Midgets making up the City Division and Southwest Cougars, Brandon Wheat Kings,
Yellowhead Chiefs, Eastman Selects, Pembina Valley Hawks and Interlake Raiders forming the Rural Division.

Unfortunately, for the first three years after the league was officially formed (1985-86 through 1987-88), information
was not compiled as accurately or completely as it has been in recent years. As a result, the statistical picture for the first
three years is incomplefe.

No individual statistics are available from the 1985-86 season, but some records from the 1986-87 and 1987-88 seasons
have been gleaned from a number of sources — league record books, individual team records and newspapers. Because the
records are not complete, they are therefore not considered official.

Any information from those first three years is most welcome, but | would particularily appreciate any information from
the following teams — Eastman Selects, Kenora Thistles, Norman Northstars, Pembina Valley Hawks, Southwest Cougars,
Winnipeg Saints, Winnipeg Monarchs and Winnipeg Hawks.

Beginning with the 1988-89 season, the information, statistical and otherwise, is much more accurate and is well docu-
mented in the following pages.

If anyone can provide missing information or offer corrections to what is included, especially prior to the 1988-89 sea-
son, it would be greatly appreciated. Please don't hesitate to contact the league as this compilation will be updated each
year and with each new printing, updates and/or corrections can be made to earlier information.

Ken Coleman
stats@mymts.net



Manitosa AAA MIDGET
HOCKEY LEAGUE

STATS AND RECORD BooK
1988-1989 — 2107-2018

2017-2018 Regular season

League award winners and all-stars 2
Standings, top scorers, top goalienders 34
Team-by-team player statistics 58
Team-hy-team goaltender statistics 9-10
2017-2018 Playoffs
Standings, round-by-round results 11
Top scorers, top goaltenders 12
Team-by-team player statistics 13-14
Team-by-team goaltender statistics 15
Team records
Year-hy-year standings 1722
Team win-loss records 23-31
Team goaltending records 3240
Player records (Regular Season)
Skaters (Single Season) 41-42
Skaters (Career) 4345
Goaltenders (Single Season) 46
Goaltenders (Career) 47
Player records (Playoffs)
Skaters (Single Season) 49-50
Skaters (Career) 51-52
Goaltenders (Single Season) 53
Goaltenders (Career) 54
All-star teams 5564
League, Regional and National results
Regular season league champions 65
President’s Trophy winners/finalists 66
Western Regional championships 67
National championships 68
League statistics
Team-hy-team — Player stats — Regular season 69-179
Team-hy-team — Player stats — Playoffs 181-251
Team-by-feam — Goaltender stats — Regular season 253-285
Team-hy-team — Goaltender stats — Playoff 287-319



President

Past President
Vice President
Vice President

Execurive — 2017-18

Vice President/Treasurer

Commissioner
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BWK Brandon Wheat Kings
(PC Central Plains Capitals
EMS Eastman Selects
INT Interlake Lightning/Raiders
KEN Kenora Thistles/Stars
NNS Norman Northstars
PKD Parkland Rangers/Stars
PVH Pembina Valley Hawks
SWC Southwest Cougars
BRN Winnipeg Bruins
THS Winnipeg Thrashers
WLD Winnipeg Wild
YHD Yellowhead Chiefs

RER

River East Royals

SJC St. James Canadians
HKS Winnipeg Hawks
MAV Winnipeg Mavericks
MON Winnipeg Monarchs
STS Winnipeg Saints
SKS Winnipeg Sharks
WAR Winnipeg Warriors
WPS Winnipeg South
WST Winnipeg Stars
Don Mclntosh Sheldon Lanchbery
Blaine Peterson Maurice Chaput
Tom Wilson Gene Jubinville
Levi Taylor Brian Franklin
Ken Coleman Randy Wolgemuth
Greg Thompson Blaine Peterson
Dan Trotter

Blaine Peferson
Don Mclntosh

LEAGUE PRESIDENTS

1986-1994
1994-1996
1996-1997
1997-2004
2004-2008
2008-2010
2010-2012
2012-2016
2016-2018



2017-2018
ManiToBA AAA MipGer Hockey LeaGUE AWARD WINNERS
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Kyle Bettens Leighton Holstein Kyle Bettens Miles Minor and Kadin Kilpatrick

Winnipeg Wild Southwest Cougars Winnipeg Wild Winnipeg Wild
Most Valuable Player Ability and Sportsmanlike Top Scorer Top Goaltenders

FIRST TEAM ALL-STARS

N - i -
Trent Miner Daemon Hunt Chad Nychuk Nolan Ritchie Lynden McCallum Kyle Bettens
Brandon Brandon Yellowhead Brandon Brandon Wild
Goaltender Defence Defence Forward Forward Forward

SEcoND Team ALL-STARS

Miles Minor Colby Jaquet Cole Dekoninck Ty Naaykens Jayson Szun Riley Funk
Wild Bruins Eastman Bruins Bruins Central Plains

Goaltender Defence Defence Forward Forward Forward



Winnipeg Wild
Brandon Wheat Kings
Winnipeg Bruins
Winnipeg Thrashers
Eastman Selects
Yellowhead Chiefs
Southwest Cougars
Central Plains Capitals
Pembina Valley Hawks
Kenora Thistles
Parkland Rangers
Interlake Lightning
Norman Northstars

Kyle Bettens
Nolan Ritchie
Jayson Szun
Dylan Halliday
Zachary Falck
Brett Paddock
Lynden McCallum
Eric Fawkes
Kurtis Luke
Mitchell Joss
Carter Sawchuk
Mikol Sartor
Reilly Funk
Carter Cockburn
Chad Nychuk
Kaden Bryant
Cole Dekoninck
Kyle Lang

Ty Naaykens
Blake Burr
Jaxon Blight
Kolton Shindle
Tyler Van Deynze
Sven Schefer
Dallon Wilton
Mason Waite

ManiTosa AAA MiDGET
HOCKEY LEAGUE
2017-18
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Dylan Winsor

Josiah Vanderhooft

Alex Caftani
Jared McCorrister
Luke Seremet
Tristan Thompson
Rylan Hoffman
Jueger Lapointe
Reid Robertson

Jesse Mistelbacher

Bryce Krauter
Cameron Trimble

Cooper Witherspoon

Cory King
Calder Anderson
Tyson Allison
Billy Klymchuk
Juke Poole

Trent Miner
Kadin Kilpatrick
Miles Minor
Cooper Hatfield
Riley Wallace
Jeremy Dutcawich
Danton Belluk
Keegan Watkins-McIntyre
Matthew Merkel
Brendon Hocaluk
Dawson Green
Kolby Thornton
Justin Powers
Martin Gagnon
Randy Cooke
Noah Gilbert
Riley Sveistrup
Dawson Rattai
Nathan Falloon
Rory Campbell
Brock Moroz
Rhett Boschman
Riley Buhay
Zach Grouette
Matthew Booth
Josh Bond

Rylan Potkonjak
Braedin Melsted
Keian Weseen
Skylar Szocs
Owen Domytruik
Malachi Klassen
(Chris Fines
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2017-2018 REGULAR SEASON SCORERS

BranDON WHEAT KINGS CeNTRAL PLAINS CAPITALS

GP G A Pis PIM GP G A Pts PIM
Nolan Ritchie 45 40 44 84 22  Reilly Funk 2 29 32 6 28
Dylan Halliday 45 39 39 78 46 Jaxon Blight 48 19 36 5 10
Lynden McCallum 37 3 38 74 52  TylerVan Deynze 48 19 3 54 30
Brett Paddock 46 22 52 74 o4 Alex Cattani 48 21 28 49 32
Carfer Sawchuk 48 30 34 64 32 Cameron Trimble 48 16 30 46 44
Calder Anderson 33 15 30 45 A Max Neill 4 19 16 35 107
Daemon Hunt 40 4 36 40 32 Mitchell Wilson 4 17 18 35 20
Colin Cook 8 9 23 32 84 Kian Calder 45 11 24 35 98
Rylan Thiessen 48 8 24 32 56  Logan Calder 29 20 14 34 N2
Drayson Collyer 42 16 14 30 103  Aiden Panko 4 13 9 22 U
Mason Kaspick 4 12 12 24 22  Llogan Rands 4 4 18 22 2
Tanner Morrison 45 9 15 24 60 Brandon Kochen 45 5 9 14 8
Cole Jordan 4 3 15 18 43 Joe Courrier 24 4 10 14 30
Keagan Morrison 33 3 14 17 32  TannerBoyle 33 10 13 34
Juke Thomson 34 1 12 13 20  KyleVan Deynze 4 0 N N M
Mitch Thiessen 45 2 9 1 30  Garrett Maly 47 2 8 10 9%
Brayden Michalchuk 40 4 5 9 34  Jordan Rogers % 1 6 7 18
Jared Twerdoclib 4 3 4 17 Donovan Brown 4 1 5 6
Jackson Orr 4 2 3 5 Riley Sveistrup 0 4 4
Trent Miner 0 2 2 Cole Butler 4 1 1 2
Keegan Watkins-McIntyre 0 0 0 Drake Sheppard 9 0 2 2
Dawson Green 0 0 0 Rhett Boschman 0 0 1
Troy Hamilton 1 0 0 0 0 LaneBlight 2 0 0 0 0
Kale Bercier I 0 0 0 0 Bench 28
Bench 30 Total 48 206 326 532 808
Total 48 258 425 683 897

EASTMAN SELECTS
INTERLAKE LIGHTNING GP G A Pts PIM

GP G A Pis PIM  Cole Dekoninck 48 20 38 58 70
Bryce Krauter 41 7 40 47 55  Dallon Wilton 48 25 27 52 30
Dylan Fontaine 33 16 15 31 86  Rylan Hoffman 4 25 213 48 30
Eric Krywy 46 15 13 28 18 Jesse Mistelbacher 48 15 32 47 52
Corey Soorsma 47 13 13 26 14 Troy Beauchemin 42 17 2 43 85
Gabe Odowichuk 4 8 17 25 124  Matthew Hill 48 10 23 33 0
Keenan McPherson 39 15 5 20 20 Matthew Smith 8 14 15 29 62
Dan Paseschnikoff 46 3 12 15 14  JoshBeauchemin 47 M 17 8 2
Jordan Wood 484 8 6 14 18 Burke Heide 48 3 19 2 XA
Hunter Halcrow 39 5 9 14 N2  Jystin Svenson 20 10 10 20 51
Evan Palmer 4 5 8 13 47 Blair McGowan 45 2 17 19 104
Rhys Bremner 42 2 N 13 66  Kieran Thiessen 37 10 7 17 0
Shane Bear 46 4 8 12 58  Matthew Boonstra 6 4 12 16 18
Marcus Dewey 38 5 6 11 14 Evan Sumaling 3 8 6 14 16
Emmitt Farebrother a 2 9 1N 48 Hunter Sexton 42 3 9 12 68
Jugger Bonkowski 48 2 6 8 8  Hudson Chamberlin 8 2 9 1 38
Greg Paseschnikoff 42 0 8 8 42  Spencer Morrison 4 4 5 9
Jaytey Towle a7 4 3 7 Conrad Solypa 33 0 6 6
Connor Dowhy 4 2 4 6 Wyatt Lodge 8 1 2 3
Ashton Charison 3 1 0 1 Justin Powers 0 1 1
Riley Buhay 0 0 0 Danton Belluk 0 1 1
Carter Bateman 0 0 0 0 Andrew Blocker 3 1 0 1
Cadrick Dueck 30 0 0 Denis Gagnon 1 0 0 0
Austin Adair 4 0 0 0 Noah Chamberlain 4 0 0 0
Rhett Woods 4 0 0 0 Maddux Mateychuk 1 0 0 0
Blaine Wishnowski 3 0 0 0 Ethan McColm 2 0 0 0
Lucas Singh T 0 0 0 Scott Lamb 2 0 0 0
Bench Bench
Total 48 193 310 836  Total 48 185 305 490 778
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2017-2018 REGULAR SEASON SCORERS

KenoRA THISTLES NormaN NORTHSTARS
GP G A Pis PIM GP G A Pts PIM
Dylan Winsor 48 20 30 50 94  Hunter Rambow 47 17 X 36 XA
Cooper Witherspoon 47 28 18 46 74  Jerome Linklater 39 10 4 ¥ 1
Sam Brunton 4 19 23 42 92 Sheldin Howard 4 16 17 33 16
Sulivan Shorireed 4 17 18 3B 4 Mitchell Reid 2 18 1N 19 7
Sean Gula 48 4 31 3 42 Keistin Saunders 46 7 16 23 97
Ben Hackl 47 16 16 32 16 Jamie Valentino 48 10 12 22 115
Aidan Shumka 4 9 12 N 4 Jonathan Saunders 37 8 9 17 48
Jucob Frankcom 4 9 12 2N 68 Albert Berard 2 5 12 17 48
Jared Neniska 37 8 12 20 149 Jordan Pfoh 48 8 8 16 42
Jayme Caron 40 6 13 19 89 Mikey Baron 3y 8 71 15 42
Kadin llott 48 4 10 14 10  Henry Muchikekwanape 4 6 8 14 6
Jacob Clendenning 4 3 7 10 68  JonTagoona 7 4 8 12 8
Ethan Carlson-Jourdain 40 3 6 10 Chase Muswagon 3% 2 6 8 50
Colton Bodnar 7 1 7 10 Branden Hill 44 1 6 1 71
Nathan Kiddie 40 1 5 52 Lance Bobesko 48 1 5 6 16
Adam West 4 0 6 2 Sean Yaworski 6 0 5 5 10
Bryson Mcdonald a1 1 3 99 Albert Sinclair 2% 2 3 5 2
Aiden Bibeau 47 1 1 40 Frederick Ledoux 36 2 2 4 4
Cooper Hatfield 0 1 6 Dredyn Robinson 2 1 2 3 1
Matthew Booth 0 1 2 Tanner Pilon 25 0 1 1 16
Andrew Macpherson 0 1 0 Braedin Melsted 0o 1 1 2
Riley Day 0 0 2 Riley Locke 1 0 0 0 2
Jucob Lugli 0 0 0 Ryan Monias 2 0 0 0 2
Bench 6 Cody Hale 1 0 0 0 0
Total 48 150 233 383 1022  Morgan Beauchamp 7 0 0 0 0
Blake Lahonen 3 0 0 0 0
PemBINA VALLEY HawkS Bench 2%
GP G A Pts PIM Total 4 121 187 308 913
Kolton Shindle 48 27 28 55 80
Sven Schefer 8 2 33 53 68 PARKLAND RANGERS
Tyson Allison a4 20 1 4 8§ G G A Ps PIM
Jayden McCarthy 47 14 22 36 67  Kurfisluke 4 30 37 67 115
Tristan Day 48 18 14 32 78  Carter Cockburn 48 35 20 6 42
Travis Penner 32 17 12 29 94  Jueger Lapointe a7 16 32 48 N
Spencer Kaminsky 48 7 19 2 20  Reece Hopfner 42 10 2 3% 30
Noah Goertzen 7 2 71 23 18 Juckson Betcher 48 6 28 34 46
Nicholas Hatley 48 6 16 22 38  Vincent Hughes - 14 n 25 09
Ethan Carels 4 1 10 2 77  EvonGullett . 3 11 14 70
Brayden Klippenstein 4 2 17 19 54  ColeHoukaos 4 2 17 14 B
Syan Bazin 4 10 8 18 19 Taron Topham 4 2 12 14 50
Nathan Ayotte 48 6 N 17 18  Garreft Hrechka 4 4 9 13 53
Wyatt Cobb 3% 9 7 16 2% Brayden Delvenne 20 7 5 12 18
Riley Goertzen 45 5 9 14 24  Tanyon Koshowski 40 5 4 9 130
Jacob Carels 8 2 9 1N N Warren Jubenvill 3 7 1 8 2
Logun Rose 45 0 9 9 74 Darrin (hI'ISp 48 1 7 8 30
Tom Chanel 8 0 5 5 6 Colby Cherneski 8 3 4 1 1N
Nico Vigier 5 1 2 3 9  Darian Boychuk 9 1 3 4 2
Carter Wall 6 1 1 2 0 Loneluwhowy #1713
Stanley Storck 92 0 1 1 0 IlsaichWeedon 25 1 1 2
Michael Hlady 6 1 0 1 9 Zachary Dupasquier 39 1 1 2 10
Andrew Bou(her 7 0 1 1 0 Muﬂhew BOgUSki 31 0 2 2 18
Martin qunon 0 0 0 2 Kevin (hl’lSp 33 1 0 1 12
Brock Moroz 0 0 0 2 Hunter Glover 3 0 0 0 0
Colton Harder 2 0 0 0 0 Rory Campbell 00 0 2
Bench % Zach Grouette 0 0 0 4
Total 48 179 279 458 904  Bench 2

Total 48 151 233 384 943
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2017-2018 REGULAR SEASON SCORERS

SOUTHWEST COUGARS WINNIPEG BRUINS

GP G A Pis PIM GP G A Pts PIM
Jared McCorrister 42 33 16 49 6  Jayson Szun 46 427 39 81 N
Cory King 4 6 40 46 327  Kylelang 48 28 29 5 6
Leighton Holstein 45 15 28 43 0  TyNaaykens 3B 26 3N 57 3
Callum Fortin 46 26 16 42 53  Blake Burr 48 18 38 560 46
Tyson Kozak 4 10 25 35 22 C(olby Juquet 48 9 31 40 10
Tanner Andrew 28 12 22 34 36 Corhin Mariash 48 18 17 3B 2
Josh Wiens 8 9 19 28 26  LucMassé 43 10 24 34 3
Rylan Gudnason 48 10 16 26 46  Nathanael Hinds 3 10 19 29 12
Matthew Ramsey 48 4 1 15 6 Devin Bulloch 4 5 19 ¥ 4
Landon Roberts 25 8 6 14 24  Williom Highet 4 9 13 12 B
Hunter Andrew 48 5 9 14 10  Breydon Stubbs 4 9 13 1212 54
Jordan Chudley 2 2 9 1N 7 Derek Mathez 4 2 20 2 4
Tanner Lawrence 47 5 6 11 20  Graeme Patrick 48 8 8 16 4
Dylan Fontaine 12 3 7 10 6  Jason Koichon 29 6 10 16 32
Tanner Clyne 48 6 4 10 18  AshtonKlassen 45 4 12 16 18
Cody Shearer 4 3 6 9 42  Patrick Comeau 4 4 N 15 6
Tyson Pringle 47 3 6 9 54  Dylan Waldmo 2 2 1 3 0
Austin Clyne 48 2 5 7 28  TysonFincaryk 22 0 3 3 0
Trent Sambrook 8 1 5 6 20  JesseTkach 4 2 0 2 18
Riley Wallace 0 0 0 2  BrydenKiesman 4 1 1 2 2
Grady Franklin 3 0 0 0 2  KolbyThornton o 1 1 2
Jacob Dolomont 2 0 0 0 0  SamAlsip 1 0 0 0 0
Bench 8  Bench 6
Total 48 163 256 419 532  Totdl 48 213 340 553 495

WINNIPEG THRASHERS WinNiPEG WiLD

GP G A Pis PIM 6P G A Pis PIM
Josiah Vanderhooft 48 25 25 50 20  KyleBettens 48 40 55 95 28
Reid Robertson 48 23 25 48 40  ZIachary Falck 48 42 34 To 42
Billy Klymchuk 48 12 32 4 24 EricFawkes 47 31 3 T4 56
Curtis Rebeck 48 14 20 40 44 Mitchell Joss 8 2 39 65 2
Ryden Fedyck 48 12 23 35 66  Mikol Sartor 47 25 38 63 4
Jucy Kennedy 40 14 20 34 14 Koden Bryant 48 122 37 59 6
Levi Thiessen 37 14 18 32 40 Mason Waite 48 10 41 51 36
Riley Barroso 46 13 16 29 42  Luke Seremet 46 25 U 49 1
Kyle Schroeder 4 12 14 26 98  Tristan Thompson 4 17 32 49 25
Kobe Campbell 4 10 15 25 20  Reese Belton 45 16 27 43 54
Jack Stewart 43 6 16 22 74  Juckson Klewchuk 4 18 16 34 3
Austin Thorarinson 48 5 15 20 52 Mathew Shatsky 47 7 2 33 16
Chase Barkley 48 5 13 18 2 Marco Esteves 39 13 19 32 4
Jordan MacFarlane 41 3 14 17 16  RyonGotifried 45 5 U M 3
Kale Price 45 8 7 15 45  LucBenedictson 43 13 14 27 2
Andrew Hopko 45 3 12 15 57 AlecBorger 4 2 23 25 35
Chad Smithson 4 6 7 13 17 DrakeBurgin 4 4 14 18 8
Quinn Hedgecock 45 2 8 10 42  JoeKraus 45 1 16 17 34
Brody Lubkey 1 1T 1 2 0  Braden Fischer 2 1 2 3 0
Noah Gilbert 0 1T 1 4  MilesMinor o 1 1 0
Tyler Carvalho 1 0 0 0 0 EvanToth 1 0 1 1 0
Keiran Schioler 4 0 0 0 0 RyanBrennan 1 0 0 0 0
Bench 8  Bench 8
Total 43 188 308 496 725  Total 48 324 520 844 528
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2017-2018 REGULAR SEASON SCORERS

YELLOWHEAD CHIEFS

GP G A Pis PIM
Chad Nychuk 47 17 4 6l 8
Jake Poole 48 1 23 4 28
Logan Wotton 48 N 16 37 o4
Colby Joseph 48 19 15 34 66
Parker Malchuk 4 13 19 32 46
Brian Mentuck 30 13 15 28 66
Zane MacDonald 4 7 N 28 12
Tanner Dutcawich 48 15 8 23 28
Owen Wareham 48 1 8 19 16
Braden Gillies 31 4 14 18 2
Reece Richmond 4 1 15 16 48
Brody Wilson 2% 8 7 15 2
Ryder Richmond 32 1 14 15 58
Bray Rookes 48 3 10 13 86
Kaelen Quane 44 4 6 10 79
Zach Veitch 47 2 8 10 28
Pierce Martin 8 2 4 6 2
Cole Mentuck 4 2 4 6 18
Logan Tanner 7 0 5 5 4
Parker Johnson 0 3 1 4 0
Jeremy Dutcawich 0 0 0 4
Nathan Falloon 0 0 0 2
Cole Stainer 7 0 0 0 2
Juyce Soder 30 0 0 0
Kayden Sutherland 1 0 0 0 0
Bench 24

Total 48 167 257 424 T



Trent Miner

Keegan Watkins-McIntyre
Dawson Green

BRANDON (2)

Riley Sveistrup
Rhett Boschman
CENTRAL PLAINS (5)

Cam Stephen
Danton Belluk
Brendon Hocaluk
Justin Powers
EASTMAN (3)

Riley Buhay
Josh Bond
(Chris Fines
INTERLAKE (4)

Cooper Haffield
Matthew Booth
KENORA (6)

Rylan Potkonjak
Braedin Melsted
Keian Weseen
Skylar Szocs
NORMAN (1)

Bode Childs

Rory Campbell
Zach Grouette
PARKLAND (2)

0din Pauls
Martin Gagnon
Brock Moroz
Owen Domytruik
Malachi Klassen

PEMBINA VALLEY (5)

Riley Wallace
Randy Cooke
SOUTHWEST (5)

Matthew Merkel
Kolby Thornton
BRUINS (3)

Noah Gilbert
Dawson Rattai
THRASHERS (3)

GP
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48

2
4]
48
48

2
43
48
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2017-2018 REGULAR SEASON GOALTENDERS

MIN

1203:42
1174:08

529:29
2907:19

2111:40
782:00
2893:40

0:41
1379:1
59:15
1467:06
2906:23

1845:27
1036:18

20:00
2901:45

1599:02
1303:36
2902:38

74:57
1444:35
1255:43

112:29
2887:44

1:46
1266:06
1636:53
2903:45

7:38
1451:27
1423:18

12:28
10:24
2905:15

1731:48
1151:06
2882:54

1434:14
1463:13
2897:27

1518:03
1365:02
2883.05

W

17
16

7
40

18
5
23

0
10
0
16
26
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14

Mo —wo
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L

1l
15
16

20
2
43
12

15
27

10
10

20
10

11
2

o

14
19
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NOOD O —— o

SoL

0
2
0
2

LN — O —o —o o =~ NN N O — — wWw—oNnNo

LwooMN—OoO

Shots

562
593
266
1421

1276
414
1690

0
784
28
733
1545

1105
737
12
1854

975
799
1774

69
1107
972
84
2232

2
695
996

1693

2
178
766

9

2

1557

926
572
1498

705
815
1520

799
774
1573

Saves

529
535
238
1302

1145
360
1505

0
716
25
649
1390

968
637

8
1613

904
696
1600

6l
920
801

67

1849

2
612
874

1488

2
693
671

7

0

1373

849
503
1352

633
732
1365

706
689
1395

Pct

0.941
0.902
0.895
0.916

0.897
0.870
0.891

0.000
0.913
0.893
0.885
0.900

0.876
0.864
0.667
0.871

0.927
0.871
0.902

0.884
0.831
0.824
0.798
0.828

1.000
0.881
0.878
0.879

1.000
0.891
0.876
0.778
0.000
0.882

0.917
0.879
0.903

0.898
0.898
0.898

0.884
0.890
0.887

GA

33
58
28
119

131
185

68

84
155

137
100

241

71
103
174

187
171

17
383

83
122
205

85
95
184
77
69
146
72
155
93

85
178

Avg

1.64
2.96
a7
2.54

3.72
414
4:02

0.00
2.96
3.04
344
3.32

4.45
579
12.00
51

2.66
4.74
3.80

6.40
177
8.17
9.07
8.00

0.00
3.93
447
4.34

0.00
3.51
4.00
9.63
11.54
3.97

2.67
3.60
3.4

3.01
3.40
3.33

3.68
3.74
3.77

S0
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GP
Kadin Kilpatrick 45
Miles Minor 48
WILD (2) 18
Jeremy Dutcawich 48
Nathan Falloon 48
YELLOWHEAD (3) 18

() - Empty Net Goals
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2017-2018 REGULAR SEASON GOALTENDERS

MIN

1299:02
1596:57
2895.59

2285:21
596:50
2882:11

w

22
4
26

L 0l
0 0
5 1
5 1
15 2
5 0
20 2

soL

0
1
1

oo o

Shots

474
695
1169

1135
295
1430

Saves

430
635
1065

1024
257
1281

Pct

0.907
0.914
0.911

0.902
0.871
0.896

GA

4
60
104

1M
38
149

Avg

2.03
225
222

291
3.82
316

S0

N

o

Dressed but did not play: BWK - Carter Baranyk (2), Brad Letain (3); CPC- Garon Blanchard (1); EMS - Cole Oswald (1); PKD - Em-

manuel Kematch (5); SWC-Dawson Green (2); BRN - Kyle Robinson (2); WLD - Brett Murphy (3).
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2017-2018 Pravorrs

G W L GF GA PTS
Winnipeg Wild 0 9 1 42 21 18
Brandon Wheat Kings 9 6 3 33 2 12
Winnipeg Bruins 6 3 3 15 14 6
Winnipeg Thrashers 8 3 5 25 32 6
Eastman Selects 5 2 3 15 18 4
Central Plains Capitals 4 1 3n 172
Yellowhead Chiefs 30 3 4 8 0
Southwest Cougars 3 0 3 5 2 0

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
Series G

Winnipeg Wild 2 Brandon Wheat Kings 0
Winnipeg Wild 2 Brandon Wheat Kings 1
Winnipeg Wild 4 Brandon Wheat Kings 2 (EN)

SEMI FINALS
Series E Series F
Winnipeg Wild 4 Winnipeg Thrashers 1 (EN) Brandon Wheat Kings 3 Winnipeg Bruins 2 (OT)
Winnipeg Wild 8 Winnipeg Thrashers 2 Brandon Wheat Kings 5 Winnipeg Bruins 4 (20T)
Winnipeg Wild 5 Winnipeg Thrashers 4 Brandon Wheat Kings 2 Winnipeg Bruins 1

QuarTeR FINALS

Series A Series B
Winnipeg Wild 5 Central Plains Capitals 2 Brandon Wheat Kings 8 Southwest Cougars 1
Central Plains Capitals 4 Winnipeg Wild 1 Brandon Wheat Kings 9 Southwest Cougars 2
Winnipeg Wild 3 Central Plains Capitals 2 Brandon Wheat Kings 3 Southwest Cougars 2 (OT)

Winnipeg Wild 8 Central Plains Capitals 3

Series ( Series D
Winnipeg Bruins 2 Yellowhead Chiefs 1 Eastman Selects 4 Winnipeg Thrashers 2
Winnipeg Bruins 3 Yellowhead Chiefs 2 Eastman Selects 2 Winnipeg Thrashers 1
Winnipeg Bruins 3 Yellowhead Chiefs 1 (EN) Winnipeg Thrashers 4 Eastman Selects 2 (EN)

Winnipeg Thrashers 4 Eastman Selects 3 (0T)
Winnipeg Thrashers 7 Eastman Selects 4



Lynden McCallum
Kyle Bettens
Billy Klymchuk
Mitchell Joss
Dylan Halliday
Luke Seremet
Tristan Thompson
Nolan Ritchie
Mason Waite
Tachary Falck
Josh Beauchemin
Matthew Smith
Reese Belton

Luc Benedictson
Carter Sawchuk
Drayson Collyer
Calder Anderson
Jucy Kennedy
Kyle Schroeder
Levi Thiessen

Eric Fawkes
Kaden Bryant
Joe Kraus
Jayson Szun
Colin Cook
Tanner Morrison
Rylan Thiessen
Cole Dekoninck
Reilly Funk

Reid Robertson

Kadin Kilpatrick
Dawson Green
Keegan Watkins-McIntyre
Kolby Thornton
Miles Minor
Jeremy Dutcawich
Danton Belluk
Dawson Rattai
Rhett Boschman
Randy Cooke
Noah Gilbert
Justin Powers
Riley Wallace

Team
WLD
BWK
BWK
BRN
WLD
YHD
EMS
THS

(PC
SWC
THS
EMS
SWC

Team
BWK
WLD

THS
WLD
BWK
WLD
WLD
BWK
WLD
WLD
EMS
EMS
WLD
WLD
BWK
BWK
BWK
THS
THS
THS
WLD
WLD
WLD
BRN
BWK
BWK
BWK
EMS
(PC
THS

2017-2018 Pravorrs
SCORERS
GP G A PIS
9 6 8 14
10 5 9 14
8 7 4 1
10 8 3 1
9 4 6 10
8 5 5 10
10 4 6 10
9 1 8 9
10 1 8 9
10 1 8 9
5 4 3 7
5 3 4 7
9 1 6 7
10 4 3 7
9 4 2 6
9 3 3 6
9 3 3 6
8 0 6 6
8 4 2 6
8 4 2 6
10 1 5 6
10 3 3 6
10 0 6 6
6 3 3 6
9 4 1 5
9 2 3 5
9 1 4 5
5 1 4 5
4 1 4 5
8 4 1 5
(GOALTENDERS
MIN ] L
89:13 1 0
303:10 3 2
257:22 3 1
379:05 3 3
510:47 8 1
176:40 0 3
276:41 2 3
293:23 3 3
238:49 1 3
99:42 0 1
184:43 0 yi
25:50 0 0
86:20 0 2
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125
105
219
91
95
177
187
131
61
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23
55
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GAA
1.35
1.98
210
222
2.23
2.38
3.25
348
4.02
4.1
4.55
4.65
9.03

_—O OO0 OO " O OO O O — 0O 000 0O OO 0O = = e e e N W

V%
0.952
0.920
0.914
0.936
0.935
0.926
0.915
0.909
0.878
0.885
0.864
0.920
0.809
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2017-2018 PLAYOFF SCORERS

BranDON WHEAT KINGS CENTRAL PLAINS CAPITALS
G G A PIS PIM GP G A PIS PIM
Lynden McCallum 9 6 8 14 14  ReillyFunk 4 1 4 5 8
Dylan Halliday 9 4 6 10 4  JoxonBlight 4 0 4 4 0
Nolan Ritchie 9 1 8 9 6  LoganCalder 4 0 4 4 6
Carter Sawchuk 9 4 2 6 2 MaxNeil 4 2 12 4 2
Drayson Collyer 9 3 3 6 6  TannerBoyle 4 1 2 3 12
Calder Anderson 9 3 3 6 6  AlexCattani 4 3 0 3 0
Colin Cook 9 4 1 5 16 Tyler Van Deynze 4 1 1 2 &6
Tanner Morrison 9 2 3 5 6  LoganRands 4 1 1 2 6
Rylan Thiessen 9 1 4 5 0 Michell Wilson 4 2 0 2 0
Brett Paddock 8 2 2 4 2  KianCalder 4 0 1 1 8
Mason Kaspick 9 1 3 4 4  Garrett Maly 4 0 0 0 o
Jared Twerdoclib 9 0 4 4 0  Brandon Kochen 4 0 0 0 0
Juckson Orr 9 1 1 2 &6 Jordan Rogers 4 0 0 0 2
Mitch Thiessen 7 1 0 1 2  KyleVanDeynze 4 0 0 0 2
Keagan Morrison 9 0 1 1 4  CameronTrimble 4 0 0 0 6
Juke Thomson 9 0 1 1 10  AidenPanko 2 0 0 0 0
Daemon Hunt 9 0 1 1 2 Donovan Brown 4 0 0 0 0
Cole Jordan 8 0 1 1 8  JoeCourrier 4 0 0 0 0
Brayden Michalchuk 2 0 0 0 0 Tot 4 11 19 30 o4
Bench 6
Total 9 33 52 8 104
EASTMAN SELECTS SOUTHWEST COUGARS
G G A PIS PIM GP G A PIS PIM
Josh Beauchemin 5 4 3 71 2 Callum Fortin 31 2 3 8
Matthew Smith 5 3 4 7 2  lared McCorrister 31 2 3 0
Cole Dekoninck 5 1 4 5 10 Leighton Holstein 3 2 0 2 0
Jesse Mistelbacher 5 2 2 4 2  TannerAndrew 31 1 171 12
Hudson Chamberlin 5 2 2 4 0 Tanner Lawrence 30 1 1 0
Dallon Wilton 5 1 2 3 2  CodyShearer 30 1 1 2
Burke Heide 5 1 2 3 0  TysonPringle 30 1 1 2
Kieran Thiessen 5 0 2 2 0  JoshWiens 2 0 0 o0 2
Matthew Hill 5 1 1 2 12 Jordan Chudley 30 0 0 10
Troy Beauchemin 5 0 2 2 2  RylanGudnason 3 0 0 0 6
Evan Sumaling 5 0 1 1 4  AustinClyne 30 0 0 0
Rylan Hoffman 5 0 1 1 2  TonnerClyne 30 0 0 0O
Spencer Morrison 4 0 1 1 10 Landon Roberts 30 0 0 0
Conrad Solypa 5 0 1 1 4 Hunter Andrew 30 0 0 4
Hunter Sexton 5 0 0 0 0 Matthew Ramsey 3 0 0 0 0
Blair McGowan 3 0 0 0 12  TrentSambrook 30 0 0 2
Total 5 15 28 43 64  Tyson Kozak 30 0 0 2
Grady Franklin 2 0 0 0 2
Total 3 5 8 13 4
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2017-2018 PLAYOFF SCORERS

WINNIPEG BRUINS WINNIPEG THRASHERS

G G A PIS PIM P G A PIS PIM
Jayson Szun 6 3 3 6 6 BilyKymchuk 8 7 4 1 8
Colby Jaquet 6 2 2 4 0  Jucy Kennedy 8 0 6 o6 4
Ashton Klassen 6 1 3 4 0  KyleSchroeder 8 4 2 6 2
Luc Massé 6 1 3 4 4  LeviThiessen 8 4 2 6 6
Blake Burr 6 2 2 4 2 Reid Robertson 8 4 1 5 8
William Highet 6 4 0 4 8  Josioh Vanderhooft 8 1 4 5 6
Kyle Lang 6 1 2 3 0  RydenFedyck 8 2 2 4 2
Corbin Mariash 6 0 3 3 4  Kobe Campbell 8 0 4 4 0
Devin Bulloch 6 1 1 2 4  ChaseBarkley 8 0 3 3 0
Graeme Patrick 6 0 1 1 0 KalePrice 8 0 3 3 4
Derek Mathez 6 0 1 1 4  JackStewart 8 0 3 3 6
Patrick Comeau 6 0 0 0 0  CurisRebeck 8 0 2 2 0
Jason Kotchon 6 0 0 0 6  QuinnHedgecock 8 1 1 2 2
Tyson Fincaryk 6 0 0 0 0  AndrewHopko 8 0 1 1 2
Nathanael Hinds 1 0 0 0 0 RileyBarroso 8 1 0 1 4
Breydon Stubbs 6 0 0 0 10  Jordan MacFarlane 8 1 0 1 2
Bryden Kiesman I 0 0 0 0 Austin Thorarinson 7 0 1T 1 19
Dylan Waldmo 1 0 0 0 0  ChadSmithson 8 0 0 0 0
Bench 4 Total 8 25 39 64 93
Total 6 15 21 36 52

WinnipeG Witp YELLOWHEAD CHIEFS

G G A Pts PIM GP G A PIS PIM
Kyle Bettens 10 5 9 14 12  Chad Nychuk 31 2 3 0
Mitchell Joss 0 8 3 1 2 Parker Malchuk 30 3 3 2
Luke Seremet 8 5 5 10 6 Braden Gillies 32 0 2 2
Tristan Thompson 0 4 6 10 2 Logan Wotton 3 0 1 1 4
Mason Waite m 1 8 9 4 Bray Rookes 3 1 0 1 2
Zachary Falck 10 1 8 9 20  JakePoole 30 1 1 4
Reese Belton 9 1 6 1 N Brian Mentuck 3 0 0 0 4
Luc Benedicison 10 4 3 7 4  Tanner Dutcawich 30 0 0 0
Eric Fawkes 0 1 5 6 12 Pierce Martin 3 0 0 0 0
Kaden Bryant 0 3 3 6 4  ZLneMacDonald 3 0 0 0 0
Joe Kraus 0 0 6 6 8 Reece Richmond 30 0 o0 4
Ryan Gottfried 0 0 5 5 6  OwenWareham 30 0 0 0
Mikol Sartor 5 3 2 5 9  ColbyJoseph 3 0 0 0 4
Juckson Klewchuk 10 3 2 5 10  ZachVeitch 30 0 0 0
Mathew Shatsky 0w 2 1 3 4 Brody Wilson 30 0 0 0
Alec Borger 7. 0 1 1 4  C(oleMentuck 30 0 0 2
Drake Burgin 0 1 0 1 2  Kaelen Quane 30 0 0 0
Marco Esteves 1 0 0 0 0 Ryder Richmond 30 0 0 2
Braden Fischer 30 0 0 0 Totl 3 4 7 11 3N
Brandon McCartney 3 0 0 0 2
Aeden Loschiavo 2 0 0 0 0
Total 10 42 73 15 135



Dawson Green
Keegan Watkins-McIntyre
BRANDON (1)

Rhett Boschman
CENTRAL PLAINS (0)

Danton Belluk

Justin Powers
EASTMAN (1)

Randy Cooke
Riley Wallace
SOUTHWEST (0)

Kolby Thornton
BRUINS (0)

Dawson Rattai
Noah Gilbert
THRASHERS (1)

Kadin Kilpatrick
Miles Minor
WILD (0)

Jeremy Dutcawich
YELLOWHEAD (1)

() - Empty Net Goals

(==}

10
10
10

3
3
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2017-2018 PrLAYOFF GOALTENDERS

MIN

303:10
25722
560:32

238:49
238:49

276:41
25:50
302:31

99:42
86:20
186:02

379:05
379:05

293:23
184:43
478:06

89:13
510:47
600:00

176:40
176:40

w

w

L

f—

Shots

125
105
230

131
131

177
25
202

61
68
129

219
219

187
103
290

42
91
333

95
95

Saves

115
96
m

115
115

162
3
185
54
55
109

205
205

170
259

40
272
312

88

GA
10
19

16
16

15
17
13
20

14
14

17

3l

19
2

Avg.

1.98
210
214

4.02
4.02

3.25
4.65
3.57

4.2
9.03
6.45

172
112

3.48
4.55
4.02

1.35
1.3
210

2.38
272

Pct.

920
914
7

878
878

915
920
916

885
809
845

936
936

909
864
893

952
935
937

926
926

S0

(—]

Dressed but did not play: CPC — Nathan Braun (1), Cody Williams (3); BRN — Matthew Merkel (6); YHD — Nathan Falloon

(3).



